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                        2nd Annual Homerun Trail 5K
                     Recreation Field, Montpelier, VT
                               June 16, 2012

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                Age S City        St Time    Pace  
===== ======== ===== =================== === = =========== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/7       68 ERIC MORSE           47 M BERLIN      VT   17:24  5:37 
    2   1/7       99 BRIAN CARLSON        39 M MONTPELIER  VT   17:37  5:41 
    3   2/7       92 GAVIN BOYLES         36 M MONTPELIER  VT   18:42  6:02 
    4   2/7       84 DAN MILLER-ARSENAUL  43 M MIDDLESEX   VT   20:58  6:45 
    5   1/6       66 ANNE BLISS           44 F BURLINGTON  VT   21:03  6:47 
    6   1/7      102 KIRBY GORDON         14 M MONTPELIER  VT   21:47  7:01 
    7   3/7       73 ROGER THOMPSON       31 M BARRE       VT   22:15  7:10 
    8   1/3       69 SUE HACKNEY          55 F MONTPELIER  VT   22:32  7:16 
    9   2/3       90 DOT MARTIN           51 F MONTPELIER  VT   22:44  7:20 
   10   1/4       80 ANDY SHUFORD         52 M MONTPELIER  VT   22:45  7:20 
   11   3/7       95 MIKE TRAVIS          47 M WORCESTER   VT   22:59  7:24 
   12   4/7       67 SAM BUCKLEY          41 M MONTPELIER  VT   23:29  7:34 
   13   5/7      110 DAVE KISSNER         46 M MONTPELIER  VT   23:33  7:35 
   14   1/2      112 KERRY MCCARTHY       27 F MONTPELIER  VT   23:36  7:36 
   15   6/7       79 JEFF PRESCOTT        48 M MONTPELIER  VT   23:48  7:40 
   16   2/4       62 DAVID HAJDASZ        50 M CHESHIRE    CT   24:09  7:47 
   17   2/6      100 BETSY DRURY          42 F MIDDLESEX   VT   25:18  8:09 
   18   2/7       82 JACOB MILLER-ARSENA   9 M MIDDLESEX   VT   26:01  8:23 
   19   1/1       91 JOHN MARTIN          60 M MONTPELIER  VT   26:06  8:25 
   20   1/11     101 HOLLY GORDON         12 F MONTPELIER  VT   26:22  8:30 
   21   3/4      105 JIM SHEA             53 M EAST MONTPE VT   26:24  8:30 
   22   3/6       70 SHARI OLIVER         48 F BARRE       VT   26:33  8:33 
   23   4/7      111 MATT CALHOUN         37 M MONTPELIER  VT   26:34  8:34 
   24   1/3      117 ERIN O'NEIL          33 F MONTPELIER  VT   26:37  8:35 
   25   5/7       96 JUSTIN BROCK         33 M WOLCOTT     VT   26:47  8:38 
   26   3/7      104 BRIAN BUSHEY          9 M MONTPELIER  VT   26:55  8:40 
   27   1/3       65 HUGH WILSON          72 M DORVAL      QC   26:59  8:42 
   28   2/3       64 JEAN BERNAQUEZ       80 M MONTREAL    QC   27:50  8:58 
   29   4/7       85 AIDAN WHITE           8 M MIDDLESEX   VT   28:35  9:12 
   30   6/7       98 MIKE WHITE           33 M DORSTE      VT   28:40  9:14 
   31   4/6       86 TAMARA WHITE         40 F MIDDLESEX   VT   28:45  9:16 
   32   2/2       97 NICOLE BROCK         29 F WOLCOTT     VT   30:24  9:48 
   33   5/7      107 SILAS BAKER          17 M MONTPELIER  VT   32:06 10:20 
   34   1/1       76 SUSAN STUKEY         70 F MONTPELIER  VT   32:40 10:31 
   35   2/11     113 LUCCA ABELE          12 F MONTPELIER  VT   33:28 10:47 
   36   3/3      108 NEWTON BAKER         70 M MONTPELIER  VT   33:29 10:47 
   37   3/11     103 BRYNN BUSHEY         12 F MONTPELIER  VT   34:38 11:09 
   38   3/3      116 DANA MCCARTHY        54 F MONTPELIER  VT   34:49 11:13 
   39   6/7       88 HANS KROKENBERGER     9 M MIDDLESEX   VT   37:21 12:02 
   40   4/11      89 LUCY KROKENBERGER     9 F MIDDLESEX   VT   37:22 12:02 
   41   4/4       87 DEXTER LEFAVOUR      55 M MIDDLESEX   VT   37:23 12:02 
   42   7/7       75 NOAH SAMUELSEN        7 M MONTPELIER  VT   37:24 12:03 
   43   5/11     106 ESTHERLINE CARLSON    6 F MONTPELIER  VT   38:05 12:16 
   44   5/6       74 JENN GORDON          42 F MONTPELIER  VT   38:06 12:16 
   45   6/11      81 JANE MILLER-ARSENAU   7 F MIDDLESEX   VT   39:16 12:39 
   46   6/6       83 JEN MILLER-ARSENAUL  42 F MIDDLESEX   VT   39:17 12:39 
   47   7/11     114 PILAR ABELE           6 F MONTPELIER  VT   39:43 12:48 
   48   8/11      93 KATHERINE BRUCKEN    12 F NORTHFIELD  VT   40:13 12:57 
   49   7/7       94 ROWLY BRUCKEN        43 M NORTHFIELD  VT   40:14 12:57 
   50   9/11      78 MAEVE BYRNE           7 F MONTPELIER  VT   40:38 13:05 
   51   2/3       77 EMILY BYRNE          36 F MONTPELIER  VT   40:39 13:06 



   52  10/11     115 ANYA CARLSON          5 F MONTPELIER  VT   40:42 13:06 
   53   3/3      109 RIMA CARLSON         38 F MONTPELIER  VT   40:43 13:07 
   54  11/11      72 LUCILLE WOOD         11 F MIDDLESEX   VT   40:48 13:08 
   55   7/7       71 BEN SKOLNIK          37 M MIDDLESEX   VT   40:49 13:09 



                        2nd Annual Homerun Trail 5K
                     Recreation Field, Montpelier, VT
                               June 16, 2012
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

           ********** TOP TEN FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 ANNE BLISS           44 BURLINGTON      VT              21:03 
New record.  Old record 22:40 by Sue Hackney in 2011
    2 SUE HACKNEY          55 MONTPELIER      VT              22:32 
    3 DOT MARTIN           51 MONTPELIER      VT              22:44 
    4 KERRY MCCARTHY       27 MONTPELIER      VT              23:36 
    5 BETSY DRURY          42 MIDDLESEX       VT              25:18 
    6 HOLLY GORDON         12 MONTPELIER      VT              26:22 
    7 SHARI OLIVER         48 BARRE           VT              26:33 
    8 ERIN O'NEIL          33 MONTPELIER      VT              26:37 
    9 TAMARA WHITE         40 MIDDLESEX       VT              28:45 
   10 NICOLE BROCK         29 WOLCOTT         VT              30:24 
            ********** TOP TEN MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 ERIC MORSE           47 BERLIN          VT              17:24 
    2 BRIAN CARLSON        39 MONTPELIER      VT              17:37 
    3 GAVIN BOYLES         36 MONTPELIER      VT              18:42 
    4 DAN MILLER-ARSENAUL  43 MIDDLESEX       VT              20:58 
    5 KIRBY GORDON         14 MONTPELIER      VT              21:47 
    6 ROGER THOMPSON       31 BARRE           VT              22:15 
    7 ANDY SHUFORD         52 MONTPELIER      VT              22:45 
    8 MIKE TRAVIS          47 WORCESTER       VT              22:59 
    9 SAM BUCKLEY          41 MONTPELIER      VT              23:29 
   10 DAVE KISSNER         46 MONTPELIER      VT              23:33 
Record 17:11 by Peter Maksimow in 2011
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    20 HOLLY GORDON         12 MONTPELIER         VT   26:22  8:30 
    2    35 LUCCA ABELE          12 MONTPELIER         VT   33:28 10:47 
    3    37 BRYNN BUSHEY         12 MONTPELIER         VT   34:38 11:09 
    4    40 LUCY KROKENBERGER     9 MIDDLESEX          VT   37:22 12:02 
    5    43 ESTHERLINE CARLSON    6 MONTPELIER         VT   38:05 12:16 
    6    45 JANE MILLER-ARSENAU   7 MIDDLESEX          VT   39:16 12:39 
    7    47 PILAR ABELE           6 MONTPELIER         VT   39:43 12:48 
    8    48 KATHERINE BRUCKEN    12 NORTHFIELD         VT   40:13 12:57 
    9    50 MAEVE BYRNE           7 MONTPELIER         VT   40:38 13:05 
   10    52 ANYA CARLSON          5 MONTPELIER         VT   40:42 13:06 
   11    54 LUCILLE WOOD         11 MIDDLESEX          VT   40:48 13:08 
Record 23:35 by Holly Gordon in 2011
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     6 KIRBY GORDON         14 MONTPELIER         VT   21:47  7:01 
    2    18 JACOB MILLER-ARSENA   9 MIDDLESEX          VT   26:01  8:23 
    3    26 BRIAN BUSHEY          9 MONTPELIER         VT   26:55  8:40 
    4    29 AIDAN WHITE           8 MIDDLESEX          VT   28:35  9:12 
    5    33 SILAS BAKER          17 MONTPELIER         VT   32:06 10:20 
    6    39 HANS KROKENBERGER     9 MIDDLESEX          VT   37:21 12:02 
    7    42 NOAH SAMUELSEN        7 MONTPELIER         VT   37:24 12:03 



Record 20:04 by Cecil Freeman in 2011



                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    14 KERRY MCCARTHY       27 MONTPELIER         VT   23:36  7:36 
    2    32 NICOLE BROCK         29 WOLCOTT            VT   30:24  9:48 
Record 23:22 by Rose Kent in 2011
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
Record 42:52 by John Hogeboom in 2011
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    24 ERIN O'NEIL          33 MONTPELIER         VT   26:37  8:35 
    2    51 EMILY BYRNE          36 MONTPELIER         VT   40:39 13:06 
    3    53 RIMA CARLSON         38 MONTPELIER         VT   40:43 13:07 
Record 24:10 by Melissa Prindiville in 2011
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     2 BRIAN CARLSON        39 MONTPELIER         VT   17:37  5:41 
New record.  Old record 18:56 by Jon Copans in 2011
    2     3 GAVIN BOYLES         36 MONTPELIER         VT   18:42  6:02 
    3     7 ROGER THOMPSON       31 BARRE              VT   22:15  7:10 
    4    23 MATT CALHOUN         37 MONTPELIER         VT   26:34  8:34 
    5    25 JUSTIN BROCK         33 WOLCOTT            VT   26:47  8:38 
    6    30 MIKE WHITE           33 DORSTE             VT   28:40  9:14 
    7    55 BEN SKOLNIK          37 MIDDLESEX          VT   40:49 13:09 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    17 BETSY DRURY          42 MIDDLESEX          VT   25:18  8:09 
New record.  Old record 29:01 by Jennifer Tripp Mead in 2011
    2    22 SHARI OLIVER         48 BARRE              VT   26:33  8:33 
    3    31 TAMARA WHITE         40 MIDDLESEX          VT   28:45  9:16 
    4    44 JENN GORDON          42 MONTPELIER         VT   38:06 12:16 
    5    46 JEN MILLER-ARSENAUL  42 MIDDLESEX          VT   39:17 12:39 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     4 DAN MILLER-ARSENAUL  43 MIDDLESEX          VT   20:58  6:45 
    2    11 MIKE TRAVIS          47 WORCESTER          VT   22:59  7:24 
    3    12 SAM BUCKLEY          41 MONTPELIER         VT   23:29  7:34 
    4    13 DAVE KISSNER         46 MONTPELIER         VT   23:33  7:35 
    5    15 JEFF PRESCOTT        48 MONTPELIER         VT   23:48  7:40 
    6    49 ROWLY BRUCKEN        43 NORTHFIELD         VT   40:14 12:57 
Record 17:40 by Eric Morse in 2011
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     8 SUE HACKNEY          55 MONTPELIER         VT   22:32  7:16 



New record.  Old record 31:29 by Ann Bushey in 2011
    2     9 DOT MARTIN           51 MONTPELIER         VT   22:44  7:20 
    3    38 DANA MCCARTHY        54 MONTPELIER         VT   34:49 11:13 



                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    10 ANDY SHUFORD         52 MONTPELIER         VT   22:45  7:20 
New record.  Old record 26:32 by Les Snow in 2011
    2    16 DAVID HAJDASZ        50 CHESHIRE           CT   24:09  7:47 
    3    21 JIM SHEA             53 EAST MONTPELIER    VT   26:24  8:30 
    4    41 DEXTER LEFAVOUR      55 MIDDLESEX          VT   37:23 12:02 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
Record 26:57 by Dot Helling in 2011
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    19 JOHN MARTIN          60 MONTPELIER         VT   26:06  8:25 
Record 21:57 by John Valentine in 2011
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    34 SUSAN STUKEY         70 MONTPELIER         VT   32:40 10:31 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    27 HUGH WILSON          72 DORVAL             QC   26:59  8:42 
New record.  Old record 27:38 by Hugh Wilson in 2011
    2    28 JEAN BERNAQUEZ       80 MONTREAL           QC   27:50  8:58 
    3    36 NEWTON BAKER         70 MONTPELIER         VT   33:29 10:47 


